FOF # PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03 Tab settings -

07-02-2002



102141791

Docket No.: 503235-25

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER

Patent and Trademark Of



| Tab seturigs | ¥ |
|---|---|
| | emarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereo |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| LEIV EIRIKSSON NYFOTEK AS | Name: Dtech AS Internal Address: |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) | No |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | |
| ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger | Street Address: Boks 1279 Pirsenteret |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na | ame 7462 Trondheim, Norway |
| ☐ Other | City: State: ZIP: |
| Execution Date: June 14, 2002 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No |
| Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new ap A. Patent Application No.(s) | plication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) |
| 09/701,900 Additional number | pers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ Nc |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| Name: John F. Gulbin | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 |
| Internal Address: Pitney, Hardin, Kipp & Szuch LLI | Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or deb ted to deposit account |
| | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 685 Third Avenue | 8. Deposit account number: |
| 07/02/2002 BTOM11 00000018 09701900 | 50-1145 |
| 01 FC:581 40.00 0P City: New York State: NY ZIP: | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| Oity. | DO NOT USE THIS SPACE |
| -f the original document | ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy June 26, 2002 |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature g cover sheet, attachments, and document: June 26, 2002 Date |
| Total number of pages including | ig cover check, discourse |

ASSIGNMENT

FOR THE AMOUNT OF NOK 10, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE,

LEIV EIRIKSSON NYFOTEK AS

being the owner of certain improvements in

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DRYING A POROUS MATRIX

hereby assign unto DTech AS a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Norway, and having a principal place of business at Boks 1279 Pirsenteret, 7462 Trondheim, Norway the entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from the application for United States Letters Patent Serial No. 09/701,900, filed August 3, 2001 and preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term from which said Letters patent or other rights of protection may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE COVENANT, AGREE AND WARRANT that we have a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and we further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that in the opinion of the assignee may be necessary or desirable to secure said assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE have hereto set our hands and seals this 14 day of Jour , 2002.

Leiv Eiriksson Nyfotek AS

By: Malvin Village (MALVIN VILLAB4)

By: Mitness

Witness

611887A01032002

RECORDED: 06/26/2002

PATENT REEL: 013033 FRAME: 0988

774 m